
 

 

 

To, 

 The Deputy Director-III, 

 Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 

 Cabinet Division, FBC Building, G-5/2, 

 Islamabad, 

 

 

Subject:- ANNOUCMENT OF FINAL EVALUATION REPORTS 
 

 

Reference:- EE.KCCD-IX/TWOENVELOPE/NA-245/AB/NIT/859 DATED 12-04-2022 & 

  EE.KCCD-IX/TWOENVELOPE/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 DATED 12-04-2022 

 

  The reference invitation to bid was hoisted in PPRA website under advertisement 

bearing number TS478525E Dated 18-04-2022 & TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022. 

  In this context, enclosed find herewith 10 Nos. of Final Evaluation Reports as per 

Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules 2004, for publication / hoisting in PPRA website. 

 

Encl: 10 Nos. Final Evaluation Reports. 

 

 

          Sd/- 

            Executive Engineer 

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX 

Pak.P.W.D., Karachi 

 

Copy to:- 

1. Notice Board. 

 

Executive Engineer 

 

 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Karachi Central Division No. IX, Pak PWD, 

Ground Floor, Plot No:16 Adjust Post Office Cannt Station Karachi. 

Phone # 021-35161705 

EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/PPRA                                              Karachi dated the: 15-06-2022. 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 5,633,577/-

Qualified Responsive 5,513,577/- Most Advantegous Bid

Anwar Ahmed Construction Company

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

A.W.E

Anwar Ahmed Construction 

Company

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

13-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction / Rehabilitation of Metalled Road at Sindhi

Muslim Block - B, from Azad Jamhoria Colony to

Shahrah-e-Faisal Steet # 6, Ward - II, UC - 07, Karachi

East - IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 20,581,091/-

Qualified Responsive 20,113,478/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 20,178,646/-

S.M. Associates Company

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh

S.M. Associates Company

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

A.W.E

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

13-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction / Rehabilitation of Metalled Road at Imam

Ahmed Road, from CPLC to Aqsa masjid, Ward - IV, UC

- 07, Karachi East - IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 4,677,124/- Most Advantegous Bid

A.K. Mandokhail Construction Company

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

A.K. Mandokhail 

Construction Company

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

13-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

1 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction / Rehabilitation of Metalled Road near

GOR - II Flats, Ward - I, UC - 07, Karachi East - IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 7,513,324/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 7,613,526/-

Edifice Construction

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Edifice Construction

Allied Buisness

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

13-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Line and Construction /

Rehabilitation of Metalled Road at Lakhani Street from

Alfalah Masjid via A-Market to Kashmir Road, Ward - I,

UC - 08, Karachi East - IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 4,999,640/- Most Advantegous Bid

Deep Ocean Associate

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Deep Ocean Associate

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

15-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

1 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying PE Pipe (PN-10) Water Supply Line

at Nishtar Road from Agha Khan Park to Fatimia

Foundation Hospital, Ward - II, UC - 15, Karachi East-IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 5,957,515/- Most Advantegous Bid

Lucky Dot Engineering

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Lucky Dot Engineering

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

15-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

1 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying PE Pipe (PN-10) Water Supply Line

at Johar Street Sawati Mohalla and Nishtar Road to

Govt. Boys School, Ward - III, UC - 15, Karachi East-IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 10,590,014/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 10,945,934/-

Qualified Responsive 10,772,682/-

Qualified Responsive 10889787

Qualified Responsive 10763266

Gul Construction Company

07-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

5 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying C.C. Tuff Paver internal streets of

Martin Quarters, Phase-III, Ward - I, II, III & IV, UC -

13, Karachi East-IV

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

SM Builders

MAS Holdings

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Gul Construction Company

SSR Construction Works

Hani Traders

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/859 dated 12-04-2022

TS478525E  Dated 18-04-2022

09-05-2022  at 01:00:00 PM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 5,026,038/-

Qualified Responsive 4,948,266/- Most Advantegous Bid

Buildtech International

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Aijaz Ahmed Shaikh

Buildtech International

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

15-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Water Supply Line at Buisness

Recorder Road, Bhandani Street, Alfareed Street &

Makkah Masjid Steet, Ward - II, UC - 17, Karachi East -

IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 7,305,571/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 7,417,551/-

Badr-ud-Din & Brothers

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Badr-ud-Din & Brothers

Deep Ocean Associate

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/860 dated 12-04-2022

TS # 478394E dated 15-04-2022

11-05-2022  at 11:00:00 A.M. (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

15-06-2022 at 09:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Line, PE Pipe (PN-10)

Water Supply Line at Lakhani Tower toward Tharo Lane

Baloch Para, Ward - I, UC - 17, Karachi East-IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 8,304,037/-

Qualified Responsive 8,398,034/-

Qualified Responsive 8,191,304/- Most Advantegous Bid

M.G. Construction

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Nadir Khan Hashim Khan

Shafiq Construction

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/NA-245/AB/NIT/859 dated 12-04-2022

TS478525E  Dated 18-04-2022

09-05-2022  at 01:00:00 PM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

M.G. Construction

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

07-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Line and C.C. Tuff Paver

surrounding streets of Essa Nagri, Ward - III, UC - 20,

Karachi East - IV

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.


